
 

 

WELSH LAWN BOWLS LADIES DIARY OF EVENTS 2024 
   

Wed 21st Feb All competition entries to be received   

Fri 1st March Competition Draws  

Thurs 28th March All Affiliation to be paid by County Treasurers to the 
Welsh Treasurer  

 

   

Sun 5th May  Welsh fours - Cardiff and Brynhyfryd 9.30am 

Mon 6th May Welsh Patron’s Day at Llandrindod Wells and Metropole   

Sat 11th May Senior Trials – Llandrindod Wells 9.30am 

Sun 19th May Junior Trials – Llandrindod Wells  U18 & U25 9.30am 

Sat 25th May Welsh Pairs – Llandrindod Wells 9.30am 

Sun 26th May  Under 25's Singles  - Llandrindod Wells  

Sun 2nd June Welsh Singles- Llandrindod Wells 10.00am 

Su 9th June Savegar Cup - Game 1   

Sat 15th June Practice Game - Llandrindod Wells 9.30am 

Sun 16th June Welsh Triples - Whitland & Lampeter  

Sun 23rd June  Savegar Cup -  Game 2  

25th - 27th June British Isles Royal - Royal Leamington Spa  

28th - 30th June Senior Internationals - Royal Leamington Spa  

Sun 7th July Savegar Cup - Game 3  

Sun 14th July Reserve day for Savegar Cup  (extreme weather ise only)  

Mon 15th July Final dates for names in for Trials fortnight  

Sat 21st - Sun 22nd July Under 18 Home Nations Event - Ireland  

Fri 9th - Mon 19th August National Finals - Llandrindod Wells  

 To include: All W.L.B. Semi Finals and Finals  

 Under 18 singles all rounds and U-25 Singles - semi's and finals TBC 

 Under 25 Pairs - all rounds - Llandrindod Wells TBC 

 Welsh Double Rink SemI-Finals and Final TBC 

 Welsh Mixed Pairs Final TBC 

 Welsh Mixed Singles TBC 

Sun 18th August Savegar Cup Final  

Sun 8th  September Under 25's joint practice match  

Sat 14th- Sun 15th Sep. Under 25's International - Ireland  

Sun 27th October All propositions to be reieived  

Sat 7th December Presentation Luncheon TBA   

 

As of    13/02/2024 

 

 


